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KOUNTRY
=STAR=

1B-355 Foundry

@ SKIN: 63300A IRON GREY MET.
A - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.
@ B - 581299A MIDNIGHT BLUE
KOUNTRY
=STAR= C - 63226 TITANIUM FROST MET.
@ D - BC200 BLACK TONER

AWNING: CAREFREE TRAVELR  MISC:
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED ENGINE DOOR AND
HARDWARE: XXXXX BUMPER GRILLS: BLACK




Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 KOUNTRY STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B355 FOUNDRY
1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME

SKIN: 63300 (63300A) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.78 79.78| 319.1 319.1

IRON GREY MET BC201 DEEP BLACK 227.65 307.43| 910.6 1229.7

BC250 BLUE BLACK 141.05 448.48| 564.2 1793.9

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 132.20 580.68| 528.8 2322.7

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 121.78 702.45| 487.1 2809.8

BC105 WHITE 66.70 769.15| 266.8 3076.6

BC471 0 64.70 833.85| 258.8 3335.4

BC820 MAROON 26.33 860.18| 105.3 3440.7

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.88 876.05 63.5 3504.2

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10| 336.4 336.4

BIARRITZ WHITE MET D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83| 3750.9 4087.3

BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43| 114.4 4201.7

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 581299 (581299A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.40 80.40| 321.6 321.6

MIDNIGHT BLUE BC471 0 396.40 476.80| 1585.6 1907.2

BC201 DEEP BLACK 146.58 623.38| 586.3 2493.5

BC250 BLUE BLACK 109.48 732.85| 437.9 2931.4

BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 79.40 812.25| 317.6 3249.0

BC106 WHITE SATIN PEARL 31.88 844.13| 127.5 3376.5

BC407 0 26.48 870.60] 105.9 3482.4

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 12.43 883.03 49.7 3532.1

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 63226 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.80 82.80| 331.2 331.2

TITANIUM FROST MET BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 481.25 564.05| 1925.0 2256.2

BC105 WHITE 110.43 674.48| 441.7 2697.9

BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 111.63 786.10| 446.5 3144.4

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 42.80 828.90 171.2 3315.6

BC250 BLUE BLACK 34.00 862.90[ 136.0 3451.6

BC800 RED GOLD 12.40 875.30 49.6 3501.2

BC821 DARK MAROON 1.60 876.90 6.4 3507.6




Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 KOUNTRY STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B355 FOUNDRY

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23| 144.9 144.9

BLACK BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73| 2934.0 3078.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30| 370.3 3449.2




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 KOUNTRY STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B355 FOUNDRY

Created 5/5/2020

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 63300 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 646.35 646.35| 2585.4 2585.4

IRON GREY MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 114.33 760.68| 457.3 3042.7

HB861 MAROON 38.75 799.43| 155.0 3197.7

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 37.80 837.23] 151.2 3348.9

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 28.82 866.05| 115.3 3464.2

HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 24.85 890.90 99.4 3563.6

CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 19.85 910.75 79.4 3643.0

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.95 925.70 59.8 3702.8

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 30.80 956.50| 123.2 3826.0

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78| 1971.1 1971.1

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET [HB990 WHITE 673.38] 1166.15| 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 581299 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 573.50 573.50| 2294.0 2294.0

MIDNIGHT BLUE HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 118.98 692.48| 475.9 2769.9

HB200 BLUE BLACK 55.88 748.35| 2235 2993.4

HB870 MAGENTA 38.30 786.65| 153.2 3146.6

HB203 DEEP BLACK 35.18 821.83| 140.7 3287.3

HB460 GREEN BLUE 24.82 846.65 99.3 3386.6

HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 21.73 868.38 86.9 3473.5

HB99K WHITE SATIN PEARL 14.50 882.88 58.0 3531.5

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 70.38 953.25| 281.5 3813.0

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 63226 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 589.40 589.40| 2357.6 2357.6

TITANIUM FROST MET HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 220.08 809.48| 880.3 3237.9

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 52.60 862.08| 210.4 3448.3

HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 49.80 911.88] 199.2 3647.5

HB200 BLUE BLACK 19.35 931.23 77.4 3724.9

HB780 RED GOLD 8.35 939.58 33.4 3758.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 48.50 988.08| 194.0 3952.3




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne

COLOR D: BC200

2021 KOUNTRY STAR EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B355 FOUNDRY

Created 5/5/2020

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

BLACK




